               THYRITOP 30
              H  RL1 ------ MODEL
User’s manual
ENGLISH
� Power controller
S A F E T Y I N S T R U C T I O N S
The safety instructions and operating manual are to be carefully
read prior to installation and commissioning

- Check control end for correct setting
➜ 9. Type overview
The type key comprises from left to right:
Type range Thyritop 30
Number of controlled phases 1A, 2A
Mains supply voltage 230, 400, 500 (V)
Type current 30 ... 280 (A)
and designation H(F) RL 1
for incorporated semiconductor (H), with increased ventilation (F), indication
relay (R), load current recording (L) and characteristic I for “series 2002”.
Type
1A
Cur-
rent
Type capacity [kW]
230 V 400 V 500 V Dissi-
pation
[W]
W H D Weight Dim.
draw.
Current
tranf.
Fuse
F1
Dimensions in mm/kg
H RL 1 8 1.8 3.2 4 40 121 127 0.5 910 12
H RL 1 16 3.7 6.4 8 30 45 121 127 0.7 911 40 20
H RL 1 30 6.9 12 15 47 45 121 127 0.7 911 40 40
H RL 1 45 10 18 22.5 48 52 190 182 1.7 943 100 63
H RL 1 60 14 24 30 80 52 190 182 1.7 944 100 100
H RL 1 100 23 40 50 105 75 190 190 1.9 944 100 180
H RL 1 130 30 52 65 150 125 320 237 4 946 150 200
H RL 1 170 39 68 85 210 125 320 237 4 946 200 315
HF RL 1 280 64 112 140 330 125 370 237 5 947 300 350
9.2 Thyritop 30 2A
Thyristor controller with incorporated semiconductor, system bus interface, additional
24 V d.c./a.c. control voltage supply, relay indication, load current monitoring and
analog output, channel separation, synchronization option (for TAKT: with SYT9).
Suitable for 3-phase operation in rotary current saver circuit with operating mode
TAKT (T) and the control types U  -  U2 -  I  -  I2
Type
2A
Cur-
rent
Type capacity [kW]
400 V 500 V Dissi-
pation
[W]
W H D Weight Dim.
draw.
Current
tranf.
Fuse
F1
Dimensions in mm/kg
H RL 1 8 5.5 7 80 121 127 1 000 12
H RL 1 16 11 14 60 90 121 127 1.4 001 40 20
H RL 1 30 21 26 94 90 121 127 1.4 001 40 40
H RL 1 45 31 39 96 104 190 182 3.4 002 100 63
H RL 1 60 42 52 160 104 190 182 3.4 003 100 100
H RL 1 100 69 87 210 150 190 190 3.8 003 100 180
H RL 1 130 90 112 300 250 320 237 8 004 150 200
H RL 1 170 118 147 420 250 320 237 8 004 200 315
HF RL 1 280 194 242 660 250 393 237 11 005 300 350
9.1 Thyritop 30 1A
Thyristor controller with incorporated semiconductor, system bus interface, additional
24 V d.c./a.c. control voltage supply, relay indication, load current monitoring and